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Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 East Penn Manufacturing Company

Reading Hospital

Carpenter Technology Corporation
Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Amazon.com Services Inc
Reading School District

County of Berks

Wal-Mart Associates Inc
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Redners Markets Inc
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Saint Joseph Medical Center
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Boscov's Department Store LLC
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Wilson School District
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Tower Health Medical Group
Giant Food Stores LLC

Alcon Research Ltd
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Ashley Furniture Industries Inc
The Reading Truck Group LLC

Berks County Intermediate Unit
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PA State System of Higher Education
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Federal Government
Morgan Truck Body LLC
Dolgencorp LLC
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Alvernia University
Aim - Agency With Choice
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Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
3rd Quarter, 2023

Employer
Supportive Concepts for Families
Exeter Township School District
Governor Mifflin School District
Weis Markets Inc
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
City of Reading
Elite Sportswear LP
Penske Logistics Inc
Muhlenberg School District
Sweet Street Desserts Inc
Boyertown Area School District
Rentokil North America Inc
Conrad Weiser Area School District
Richard J Caron Foundation
Reading Area Community College
Giorgi Mushroom Co
Target Corporation
Sovereign Bank NA
Penn State Community Medical Group
Enersys Deleware Inc
R.M. Palmer Company LLC
First Energy Service Company
Wawa Inc
Instant Web LLC

PetSmart Distribution Inc
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NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Other Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Warehousing and Storage

Individual and Family Services

Offices of Physicians

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Building Equipment Contractors

Home Health Care Services

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing

Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Plastics Product Manufacturing

Depository Credit Intermediation

Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
Automobile Dealers

Gasoline Stations

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

General Freight Trucking

Department Stores

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities
Nonferrous Metal (except Aluminum) Production and Processing

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing
Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production

Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing

Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Personal Care Services

Offices of Dentists

Residential Building Construction

Civic and Social Organizations

Child Care Services

Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals

Traveler Accommodation

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities

Animal Slaughtering and Processing

Sugar and Confectionery Product Manufacturing

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

Top 50 Industries
3rd Quarter, 2023

NAICS

7225
6111
3359
6221
5511
4931
6241
6211
4451
9211
5613
2382
6216
4552
5617
3311
3362
6113
3261
5221
6233
4411
4571
7139
4841
4551
6231
5413
6232
3314
2389
3371
1114
3391
4244
4441
6213
8111
8121
6212
2361
8134
6244
6222
7211
4561
5242
3116
3113
3327
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