

Berks County

Combined Government Ownerships

Top 50 Employers 3rd Quarter, 2023

JOHE	when dovernment ownerships		
Ranl	C Employer	Rank	Employer
1	East Penn Manufacturing Company	26	Supportive Concepts for Families
2	Reading Hospital	27	Exeter Township School District
3	Carpenter Technology Corporation	28	Governor Mifflin School District
4	Penske Truck Leasing Co LP	29	Weis Markets Inc
5	Amazon.com Services Inc	30	Lowe's Home Centers LLC
6	Reading School District	31	City of Reading
7	County of Berks	32	Elite Sportswear LP
8	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	33	Penske Logistics Inc
9	Redners Markets Inc	34	Muhlenberg School District
10	State Government	35	Sweet Street Desserts Inc
11	Saint Joseph Medical Center	36	Boyertown Area School District
12	Boscov's Department Store LLC	37	Rentokil North America Inc
13	Wilson School District	38	Conrad Weiser Area School District
14	Tower Health Medical Group	39	Richard J Caron Foundation
15	Giant Food Stores LLC	40	Reading Area Community College
16	Alcon Research Ltd	41	Giorgi Mushroom Co
17	Ashley Furniture Industries Inc	42	Target Corporation
18	The Reading Truck Group LLC	43	Sovereign Bank NA
19	Berks County Intermediate Unit	44	Penn State Community Medical Group
20	PA State System of Higher Education	45	Enersys Deleware Inc
21	Federal Government	46	R.M. Palmer Company LLC
22	Morgan Truck Body LLC	47	First Energy Service Company
23	Dolgencorp LLC	48	Wawa Inc
24	Alvernia University	49	Instant Web LLC
25	Aim - Agency With Choice	50	PetSmart Distribution Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Berks County

Top 50 Industries 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank		
2023 Q3		NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	2	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	1	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	Other Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing	3359
4	4	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
5	5	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
6	11	Warehousing and Storage	4931
7	6	Individual and Family Services	6241
8	7	Offices of Physicians	6211
9	8	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
10	9	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
11	10	Employment Services	5613
12	12	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
13	15	Home Health Care Services	6216
14	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
15	13	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
16	16	Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing	3311
17	31	Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing	3362
18	17	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
19	22	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
20	19	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
21	18	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
22	20	Automobile Dealers	4411
23	24	Gasoline Stations	4571
24	27	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
25	25	General Freight Trucking	4841
26	N/A	Department Stores	4551
27	23	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
28	21	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
29	26	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
30	42	Nonferrous Metal (except Aluminum) Production and Processing	3314
31	36	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
32	35	Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing	3371
33	28	Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production	1114
34	33	Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing	3391
35	29	Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers	4244
36	32	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
37		Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
38	34 38	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
39	37	Personal Care Services	8121
40	39	Offices of Dentists	6212
41			2361
41	44 72	Residential Building Construction	8134
42		Civic and Social Organizations Child Care Services	6244
43	51 50		
	50	Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals Traveler Assemmedation	6222
45	62 N/A	Traveler Accommodation	7211
46	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
47	40	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
48	92	Animal Slaughtering and Processing	3116
49	46	Sugar and Confectionery Product Manufacturing	3113
50	53	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages